### 504666754 12/01/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4713476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOLECULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION	03/07/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEUMODX MOLECULAR, INC.	
Street Address:	1250 EISENHOWER PL	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15828721

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 888-775-9990

Email: docketing@Schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSCO-P01-US7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTA THOMPSON

SIGNATURE: /Krista Thompson/

DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504666754

source=MSCO-Name-Chg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044626 FRAME: 0629 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:46 FM 03/07/2013 FILED 01:43 PM 03/07/2013 SPV 130287375 - 5128246 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

# TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# MOLECULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, duly adopts and hereby certifies the following:

FIRST

The name of the corporation is MOLECULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION (the

"Corporation").

SECOND:

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate") is hereby amended pursuant to a written consent in lieu of a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate, and a written consent in lieu of a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delegant Caracia C

228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law as follows:

Article ONE is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is NeuMoDx Molecular, Inc. (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, has caused this instrument to be executed this "1" day of March, 2013.

MOLECULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By:

Jeffrey S. Williams, President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 044626 FRAME: 0630

**RECORDED: 12/01/2017**